Statement of Costs
\-dmmary assessment)

Judge/Master

In the

High Court of Justice

Planning Court in the Administrative

Court

Case
Reference

C0O/580/20156

Case Title Breakell v Merton London Borough Council and Others

Party]'s P e _ i .o . .
S[tatetf ent of Costs for the@eam&g—e-n—lﬁate——(—mteM&% e (‘?/7/‘/& = /f/’ /chf;ﬁé;;/ = ;—?iﬂfaek—tﬂalwf i )
Description of fee earners*
(@) (name) (grade) (hourly rate claimed) |George Chesman Grade A £250
(b) (name) (grade) (hourly rate claimed)
(c) (name) (grade) (hourly rate claimed)
{d) (name) (grade) (hourly rate claimed)
Attendances on
Personal attendances
(a) (number) hours at £ £ 0.00
(b) (number) hoursat £ £ 0.00
(c) (number) hours at £ £ 0.00
(d) (number) hours at £ £ 0.00
Letters out/emails
(a) (number) hours at £ £ 0.00
(b) (number) hours at £ f 0.00
(c) (number) hours at £ £ 0.00
(d) (number) hours at £ % 0.00
Telephone
(a) (number) hours at £ f 0.00
(b) (number) hours at £ £ 0.00
{c) (number) hours at £ £ 0.00
(d) (number) hours at £ £ 0.00
© Crown copyvight 7:

N260 Statement of Costs (summatry assassment04.13)



Attendances on opponents (including negotiations):

Personal attendances

(a) (number)
(b)-(number)
(c) (number)

(d) (number)

Letters out/emails

Telephone

(a) (number)
(b) (number)
(c) (humber)

(d) (number)

(a) (number)
(b) (number)
(€) (number}

(d) (number)

Attendance on others:

Personal attendances

(a) (number)
(b) (number)
(c)} (number)

(d) (number)

Letters out/emails

Telephone

(a) (number)
(b) (number)
(c) {(number)

(d) (number)

(a) (number)
(b) (number)
(c) (number)

(d) (number)

hours at £
hoursat £
hours at £

hours at £

hours at £
hours at £
hours at £

hours at £

hours at £
hours at £
hours at £

hours at £

hours at £
hours at £
hours at £

hours at £

hours at £
hours at £
hours at £

hours at £

hours at £
hours at £
hours at £

hours at £

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00|

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00




Site inspections etc.
(a) (number}
{b) (number)
(c) (number)

(d) (number)

hours at £

0.00

hours at £

0.00

hours at £

0.00

hours at £

0.00

Work done on documents, as set out in schedule:

Attendance at hearing:
(a) (number)
(b) (number)
(c) (number)
(d) (number)

(e) Fixed costs

(@) (number)
(b) (number)
(c) (number)

(d) (number)

3,500.00

hours at £

0.00

hours at £

0.00

hours at £

0.00

hours at £

0.00

hours travel and
waiting time £

0.00

hours travel and
waiting time £

0.00

hours travel and
waiting time £

0.00

hours travel and
waiting time £

0.00

Sub Total £

3,500.00

* 4 grades of fee earner are suggested:
(A) Solicitors with over eight years post qualification experience including at least eight years litigation experience.
(B) Solicitors and legal executives with over four years post qualification experience including at least four years

litigation experience.

(C) Other solicitors and legal executives and fee earners of equivalent experience.

(D)Trainee solicitors, para legals and other fee earners.

“Legal Executive” means a Fellow of the Institute of Legal Executives. Those who are not Fellows of the Institute are
not entitled to call themselves legal executives and in principle are therefore not entitled to the same hourly rate as a

legal executive.




Brought forward £ 3,500.0U|

Counsel’s fees (name) (year of call) David Smith 1980
Fee for [advice/conference/documents] £ 2,500.00
Fee for hearing £
Other expenses
Court fees £
. £
Others (give
brief description)
Total f 6,000.00

Amount of VAT claimed

on solicitors and counsel’s fees £

on other expenses £

Grand Total £ 6,000.00

The costs stated above do not exceed the costs which the
(party) is liable to pay in respect
of the work which this statement covers. Counsel’s fees and
other expenses have been incurred in the amounts stated
above and will be paid to the persons stated.

Merton London Borough Council

—% Al 2nd March 2015

Signed Dated

[ //: (7 /’uﬁ,"w/L

Name of Partner signing

South London Legal partnership

Name of firm of solicitors



Schedule of work done on documents

item | Description of work
(one line only)

(A)
hours

(B)

hours

(Q
hours

(D)
hours

Total
f

1 |Letter before Claim

250.00

2 |Response to Letter before Claim

1,250.00

3 |Perusing Application for Judicial Review

750.00

4 |Instructing counsel

750.00

5 |Acknowledgment of Service

500.00

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3,500.00

| Total






